forma transactions had occurred or were in place as at 31 December 2021. The pro-forma

consolidated balance sheet illustrates the effect of the Placement and the Offer as if the

Placement and the Offer were fully subscribed and nets the cost of the Placement and Offer.

There have been no other material transactions between 31 December 2021 and the date

of this Prospectus that has impacted, or will impact, the Company’s financial position.

The pro-forma balance sheet has been prepared to provide Shareholders with information

on the assets and liabilities of the Company and its controlled entities as noted below. The

pro-forma balance statement is intended to be illustrative only, will not reflect the actual

financial position of the Company as at the date of this Prospectus and is not necessarily

indicative of the Company's view of its financial position at closing of the Offer or at any

future date.

Table 1.1.1. Pro-forma statement of Financial Position

 Audited

Statement

December 2021

($'000)

Impact of the

Placement and

the Offer

($'000)1

Pro-forma Statement

December 2021

($'000)

ASSETS

Cash and equivalents 2,722 19,700 21,422

Trade and other

receivables

334 - 334

Other investments 53 - 53

Prepayments 40 - 40

Total current assets 3,149 19,700 22,849

Property, plant and

equipment

252 - 252

Other assets 36 - 36

Exploration and

evaluation assets

90,699 - 90,699

1 Assuming Placement Shares approved by shareholders, and assumes 100% take up by Shareholders under the Offer.

Aeon Metals Limited | Prospectus | Page 28

Total non-current

assets

90,987 - 90,987

Total assets 94,136 - 94,136

LIABILITIES  -

Trade and other payables 1,063 - 1,063

Employee benefits 242 - 242

Provisions 50 - 50

Loans and borrowings - - -

Total current liabilities 1,355 - 1,355

Loans and borrowings 26,278 - 26,278

Total non-current

liabilities

26,278 - 26,278

Total liabilities 27,633 - 27,633

Net assets 66,503 - 66,503

EQUITY

Share capital2 118,280 19,700 137,980

Reserves 3,560 - 3,560

Accumulated losses (55,313) - (55,313)

Total equity

attributable to owners

of the Company

66,527 19,700 86,227

Non-controlling

interests

(24) - (24)

Total equity 66,503 19,700 86,203

2 The Loyalty Options to be issued pursuant to the Placement and the Offer will be issued for nil consideration and will have no

immediate effect on the Company's statement of financial position. If the Loyalty Options are exercised, this will affect  increase

the Company's cash position and share capital. If the maximum number of Loyalty Options are issued and then exercised during

the Exercise Period, the Company will raise approximately $19.7 million. The Company is not able to specify with any certainty

the extent of any change to the statement of financial position given the uncertainty around the number of Loyalty Options to